National Taiwan University of Technology University President Selection Committee Solicits Candidates for the Position of Taiwan Tech University President

- 1. Let it be known that we are publicly seeking and calling for the recommendation of candidates for the position of University President in accordance with the procedures for the organization and operation of the University President Selection Committee and the selection methods for the position of University President.
- 2. Anyone who wishes to be eligible for election or who would like to recommend qualified candidates is requested to please download the relevant regulations and forms on the following website (https://www.ntust.edu.tw/home.php), and, together with the relevant required information, submit it by 5 p.m. on Tuesday, June 30, 2020, via registered mail addressed to the University President Selection Committee (with a postmark date) or to the NTUST University Personnel Office (postmarked time and date stamp is required) for acceptance.

Please note that recommendations received after the aforementioned deadline will be neither accepted nor processed.

The National Taiwan University of Science and Technology President Selection Committee

address is as follows: National Taiwan University of Science and Technology 10607 43 Keelung Road, Da'an District, Taipei City Telephone : 02-27376932 Fax : 02-27376225